
Contributors

Molly Bauer is a graduate student in political science at the University of Cali-
fornia, San Diego+ She can be reached at mebauer@dss+ucsd+edu+

Michael M. Bechtel is Postdoctoral Researcher at ETH Zurich, Swiss Federal Insti-
tute of Technology, Center for Comparative and International Studies, Zurich+ He
can be reached at bechtel@ir+gess+ethz+ch+

Marc L. Busch is Karl F+ Landegger Professor of International Business Diplo-
macy at the Walsh School of Foreign Service, Georgetown University, Washing-
ton, D+C+ He can be reached at mlb66@georgetown+edu+

Allison M. Danner is Assistant United States Attorney, Northern District of Cal-
ifornia+ She can be reached at danneram@gmail+com+

Alexandra Guisinger is Assistant Professor of Political Science at the University
of Notre Dame, Ind+ She can be reached at aguising@nd+edu+

Caroline A. Hartzell is Professor of Political Science at Gettysburg College, Penn+
She can be reached at chartzel@gettysburg+edu+

Matthew Hoddie is Assistant Professor of Political Science at Towson Univer-
sity, Md+ He can be reached at mhoddie@towson+edu+

Krzysztof J. Pelc is a Niehaus Center for Globalization and Governance Fellow
at Princeton University, N+J+, and Assistant Professor in the Department of Politi-
cal Science at McGill University, Montreal, Canada+ He can be reached at
kpelc@princeton+edu+

International Organization 64, Spring 2010, pp+ ii
© 2010 by The IO Foundation+ doi:10+10170S0020818310000093

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
20

81
83

10
00

00
93

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818310000093


Gerald Schneider is Professor of Political Science at the University of Konstanz,
Germany, and Research Affiliate at the Centre for the Study of Civil War, Oslo+
He can be reached at gerald+schneider@uni-konstanz+de+

Kenneth A. Schultz is Associate Professor of Political Science at Stanford Uni-
versity, Calif+ He can be reached at kschultz@stanford+edu+

Beth A. Simmons is Clarence Dillon Professor of International Affairs at Harvard
University, Cambridge, Mass+ She can be reached bsimmons@wcfia+harvard+edu+

David Andrew Singer is Assistant Professor of Political Science at the Massachu-
setts Institute of Technology, Cambridge, Mass+ He can be reached at
dasinger@mit+edu+

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
20

81
83

10
00

00
93

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818310000093


ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
20

81
83

10
00

00
93

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818310000093


Reviewers

International Organization gratefully acknowledges the assistance of the follow-
ing reviewers in 2009:

Vera Achvarina
Fiona Adamson
Todd Allee
Karen Alter
David Andrews
Benjamin Ansell
Philip Arena
Victor Asal
Graeme Auld
Deborah Avant
David Bach
Ryan Baird
Andy Baker
Caner Bakir
Samuel Barkin
Robert Bates
Matthew Baum
David Bearce
William Bernhard
Jan Beyers
Janice Bially Mattern
Thomas Biersteker
Vicki Birchfield
Mia Bloom
Cristina Bodea
Charles Boehmer
Tanja Boerzel
Christian Breunig
Stephen Brooks
Nancy Brune
Bruce Bueno de Mesquita
Ethan Bueno de Mesquita
Mlada Bukovansky

Brian Burgoon
Marc Busch
Tim Buthe
Christopher Butler
Barry Buzan
Linda Camp Keith
Xun Cao
R+ Charli Carpenter
Kerry Chase
Jeffrey Checkel
Nitsan Chorev
David Cingranelli
John Cioffi
Jeff Colgan
Scott Cooper
Andrew Cortell
Beverly Crawford
Neta Crawford
Jonathan Crystal
David Cunningham
Xinyuan Dai
Christian Davenport
Deborah Davenport
Richard Deeg
Karl DeRouen
Paul Diehl
Jack Donnelly
Axel Dreher
Daniel Drezner
John Duffield
Sean Ehrlich
Richard Eichenberg
Joerg Faust

Peter Feaver
K+ Orfeo Fioretos
Andrew Flibbert
Neil Fligstein
Ann Florini
Florens Flues
Benjamin Fordham
Erik Gartzke
Kurt Gaubatz
Christopher Gelpi
Stacie Goddard
Hein Goemans
James Goldgeier
Jay Goodliffe
Edgar Grande
Peter Haas
Emilie Hafner-Burton
Yoram Haftel
Jens Hainmueller
Rodney Hall
Steven Hall
Lene Hansen
Darren Hawkins
Witold Henisz
Richard Herrmann
Simon Hix
Bernard Hoekman
Tobias Hofmann
Kal Holsti
Philip Hopmann
Ian Hurd
Paul Huth
Susan Hyde

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
20

81
83

10
00

00
93

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818310000093


Zaryab Iqbal
Piki Ish-Shalom
Torben Iversen
Lakshmi Iyer
Wade Jacoby
Detlef Jahn
Nathan Jensen
Robert Jervis
Leslie Johns
Rebecca Johnson
Christopher Kaan
David Kang
Ethan Kapstein
Scott Kastner
Stuart Kaufman
Judith Kelley
Yuen Khong
Elisabeth Kier
Christopher Kilby
Moonhawk Kim
Soo Yeon Kim
Audie Klotz
Stephen Kobrin
Thomas Koenig
Daniel Kono
Markus Kornprobst
Rey Koslowski
Stephen Krasner
Keith Krause
Ronald Krebs
David Laitin
Anna Leander
Jeffrey Legro
Douglas Lemke
Jack Levy
Michael Lipson
Richard Little
Adam Luedtke
Jason Lyall
Zeev Maoz
Christopher Marcoux
Gerald McDermott
Kathleen McNamara
Jonathan Mercer
Jennifer Mitzen

Andrew Moravcsik
James Morrison
Kevin Morrison
Layna Mosley
Michael Mousseau
Gaye Muderrisoglu
Bumba Mukherjee
Megumi Naoi
Henry Nau
Daniel Nexon
Thomas Oatley
Angela O’Mahony
Barry O’Neill
Nicholas Onuf
Sonal Pandya
T+V+ Paul
Clint Peinhardt
Victor Peskin
Susan Peterson
Jonas Pontusson
Tony Porter
Daniel Posner
Philip Potter
Jochen Prantl
Richard Price
Tonya Putnam
Karen Rasler
Robert Rauchhaus
John Ravenhill
Patrick Regan
Gina Reinhardt
Dan Reiter
William Reno
Chris Reus-Smit
Rafael Reuveny
Stephanie Rickard
Jeffrey Ritter
James Ron
Andrew Ross
Michael Ross
David Rowe
Nita Rudra
Nicholas Sambanis
Anne Sartori

Kenneth Scheve
Benjamin Schiff
Holger Schmidt
Gerald Schneider
Herman Schwartz
Avraham Sela
Susan Sell
Jacob Shapiro
Michael Shin
Kathryn Sikkink
Nicole Simonelli
David Singer
Alastair Smith
William Stanley
Harvey Starr
David Steinberg
Richard Steinberg
Randall Stone
Nina Tannenwald
Ahmer Tarar
Alexander Thompson
William Thompson
Dustin Tingley
Jennifer Tobin
Christoph Trebesch
Vera Troeger
Cornelia Ulbert
Paul Vaaler
Daniel Verdier
Yaacov Vertzberger
Erik Voeten
James Vreeland
Steven Weber
Jutta Weldes
Louis Wells
Eric Werker
Michael Williams
Carol Wise
Scott Wolford
Albert Yee
Michael Zürn
Mark Zacher
Bernhard Zangl
William Zimmerman

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
20

81
83

10
00

00
93

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0020818310000093

